..Number 190654

..Version Original

..Reference

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Sydney Lynn Harris on the occasion of her 16th birthday.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Patsy Delgado, who passed from this life on July 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 3. Resolution recognizing the African Cultural Festival on July 13, 2019.

 BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 4. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Luis Clemente on the occasion of his 53rd birthday.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 5. Resolution recognizing the grand opening of Fiesta Hall at 1910 W. Becher St. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 6. Resolution congratulating Paul Mathews on his retirement as president and chief executive officer of the Marcus Center for the Performing Arts.

BY ALD. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

7. Resolution recognizing the Church of God in Christ Wisconsin First Jurisdiction on their centennial celebration.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 8. Resolution recognizing the 22nd Annual Garfield Days Blues, Jazz, Gospel & Arts Festival. BY ALD. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 9. Resolution recognizing The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee's Red Carpet Independence Day Ball.
- BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools: A: Connie Hagler
- BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - B: Michelle Hickman
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - C: Rhia Thornton
- BY ALD. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - D. Patricia Davis
- BY ALD. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - A: Steven A. Caballero
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - B: Timothy A. McNair
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - C: Roseanne Mack
- BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - D: Douglas M. Williams
- BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DOD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - E: Charles Berard
- BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - *F: Jorge Suarez*
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - A: John A. Schmidt
- BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - B: Mary J. McPartland
- BY ALD. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - C: Joseph A. Klinkiewicz
- BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - D. Donald Jensen
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - E: Victor Brodzik
- BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - F: John Bruno
- BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 13. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - A: Dennis J. Kowalski
- BY ALD. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - B: Daniel Zuber
- BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN
 - C: Martin Klicinski
- BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN
- 14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library:
 - A: Lisa A. Spain
- BY ALD. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - B: Mary Evans
- BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - C: Virginia Birlem
- BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 15. Resolution congratulating Debra Larosa on her retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution congratulating Christopher J. Holubowicz on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services:

BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution congratulating Jean M. Laskowski on her retirement from the Department of City Development:

BY ALD. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter Common Council-City Clerk's Office Donald McLeod 7/25/2019